

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$1.00

WINDHOEK - 11 May 2000

No. 2328

CONTENTS

PROCLAMATION

No. 5 Amendment of period determined by Proclamation No. 2 of 20 April 2000 for supplementary registration of voters: Gobabis Constituency: Electoral Act, 1992

Proclamation

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 5

2000

Page

1

AMENDMENT OF PERIOD DETERMINED BY PROCLAMATION NO. 2 OF 20 APRIL 2000 FOR SUPPLEMENTARY REGISTRATION OF VOTERS: GOBABIS CONSTITUENCY: ELECTORAL ACT, 1992

Under the powers vested in me by section 15(2) of the Electoral Act, 1992 (Act No. 24 of 1992), I hereby alter the period determined by Proclamation No. 2 of 20 April 2000 as the period during which the supplementary registration of voters shall take place in respect of the Gobabis Constituency, by the substitution for the period "8 May 2000 to 13 May 2000" of the period "15 May 2000 to 20 May 2000".

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 8th day of May, Two Thousand.

S. NUJOMA President BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET